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9.—Values of Building Permits issued by 204 Municipalities,11948 and 1949—concluded 

Province and 
Municipality 1948 1949 

Province and 
Municipality 1948 

Ontario—continued 
Dundas 
Eastview 
Etobicoke Twp 
Forest Hill 
Fort Erie 
Fort Frances 

• Fort William 
oGalt 

Gananoque 
Gloucester Twp 
Goderich 

• Guelph 
Haileybury 

• •Hamilton 
Hanover 
Hawkesbury 
Huntsville 
Ingersoll 
Kapuskasing 
Kenora 

• Kingston 
Kirkland Lake (Twp. of 

Teck) 
• Kitchener 

Leamington 
Leaside 
Lindsay 
Listowel 

• London 
Long Branch 
Mimico 
Napanee 
Nepean Twp 
New Liekeard 
Newmarket 
New Toronto 

o Niagara Falls 
North Bay 
North York Twp 
Oakville 
Orillia 

oOshawa 
• Ottawa 
o Owen Sound 

Paris 
Parry Sound 
Pembroke 
Perth 

• Peterborough 
Petrolia 

• Port Arthur 
Port Colborne 
Preston 
Renfrew 

o Riverside 
• St. Catharines 

St. Marys 
• St. Thomas 
o Sarnia 
o Sault Ste. Marie 

Scarboro Twp 
Simcoe 
Smiths Falls 

• Stratford 
Sudbury 
Swansea 
Tillsonburg 
Timmins 

• Toronto 
Trenton 
Wallaceburg 
Waterloo 

oWelland 
Weston 

496,995 
1,689,140 

16,238,509 
2,381,779 

45.1002 

485,912 
2,892,110 

743,077 
172,635 

2,443,825 
171,050 

2,225,268 
95,270 

17,695,878 
165,925 
211,725 
479,880 
283,705 
687,483 
280,729 

2,036,291 

240,839 
6,324,786 

867,475 
3,013,985 

699,790 
464,212 

6,781,260 
831,950 
617,395 
288,250 

4,946,275 
184,110 
571,950 
731,320 

1,940,124 
1,217,358 

21,562,644 
1,754,354 
1,063,003 
2,500,256 
8,503,990 

726,890 
125,415 
92,550 

1,435,325 
238,450 

2,355,297 
35,700 

2,974,480 
226,117 
269,056 
703,425 
777,550 

2,380,145 
120,405 

1,435,020 
2,782,079 
2,454,228 
9,815,485 

607,150 
365,950 

2,237,472 
3,047,100 

588,114 
318,401 
491,715 

31,030,778 
418,541 
280,570 
731,397 

1,272,045 
1,507,534 

594,175 
1,949,595 

20,630,375 
1,785,821 

606,069 
321,114 

4,016,670 
1,356,745 

181,415 
8,312,825 

385,956 
1,640,813 

148,150 
18,442,456 

154,330 
186,725 
129,050 
715,005 
260,600 
754,209 

1,518,224 

296,461 
5,283,783 

230,255 
1,773,120 
1,063,400 

137,310 
10,359,545 

725,650 
829,950 
100,100 

5,053,584 
404,411 
499,050 

1,569,745 
1,461,433 
1,780,032 

40,204,924 
1,101,603 
1,168,727 
3,012,082 

10,205,134 
561,493 
162,135 
528,855 
640,475 
266,300 

3,772,899 
25,680 

2,469,230 
833,808 
433,334 
513,280 

1,574,658 
4,384,760 

43,450 
750,081 

1,071,696 
3,038,298 

13,017,360 
586,325 
577,750 
937,848 

5,461,865 
795,218 
239,175 
659,531 

32,883,003 
543,498 
348,927 

1,828,580 
1,334,166 
1,472,259 

Ontario—concluded 
Whitby 
Windsor 

o Woodstock 
, I York Twp 

York East Twp.. 

Manitoba. 
• Brandon 

Brooklands 
Dauphin 
North Kildonan 
Portage la Prairie. 

o St. Boniface 
Selkirk 
The Pas 
Transcona 

• Winnipeg 

Saskatchewan.. 
Biggar 
Estevan 
Melville 

• Moose Jaw 
North Battleford. 
Prince Albert 

• Regina 
• Saskatoon 

Swift Current 
Weyburn 
Yorkton 

Alberta. 
• Calgary 

Drumheller 
• Edmonton 
o Lethbridge — 
oMedicine Hat. 

British Columbia. 

Chilliwack 
Cranbrook 
Fernie 

o Kamloops 
Kelowna 

o Nanaimo 
Nelson 

• New Westminster, 
o North Vancouver.. 

Prince George 
o Prince Rupert 

Revelstoke 
Rossland 
Trail 

• Vancouver 
Vernon 

• Victoria 

Totals— 
204 Municipalities. 

448,855 
9,368,144 
1,647,497 
5,879,950 
6,273,730 

35,675,980 

Totals— 
58 Municipalities (• o) 

Totals— 
35 Municipalities ( • ). 

1,170. 
50. 

332 
117 
170 

4,319 
518 
94 

264 
18,636,800 

12,039,038 

16,390 
149,069 
121,075 
712,015 
382,670 

1,080,002 
5,070,785 
2,080,212 

644,590 
541,300 

1,240,930 

46,813,711 

13,957,305 
294,227 

27,137,329 
4,482,539 

942,311 

58,831,359 

,001,847 
164,757 
258,505 
805,557 

,825,478 
762,220 
248,159 

,919,744 
,956,205 
571,200 
193,108* 
35,025 
46,390 

,195,437 
,242,817 
,139,349 
,855,561 

536,057,597 

368,445,144 

317,255,964 

616,160,593 

117,0(14,427 

362,800,506 

* Exclusive of the municipalities of Newfoundland. 8 Incomplete returns. 


